

## PAPPARDELLE'S PASTA INGREDIENT AND ALLERGEN LIST

### DRIED FLAT-CUTS

Artichoke Lemon	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Artichoke (Artichoke Hearts, Water, Salt, Citric Acid) & Natural Artichoke Flavor, Lemons & Natural Lemon Flavor, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Spices for Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Basil Garlic	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Granulated Garlic, Basil, Natural Flavors and Coloring, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Basil Tangerine	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Natural Tangerine Flavor, Basil, Oranges, Salt, Spices for Coloring, Natural Flavors. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Bell Pepper Trio	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Yellow Bell Pepper, Red Bell Pepper, Green Bell Pepper, Water, Wheat Gluten, Egg Whites, Spices for Flavor and Coloring, Natural Coloring, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, WHEAT.</b>
Chai Tea	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Bhakti Chai (Organic Fair Trade Black Tea, Organic Ginger Juice, Organic Evaporated Cane Juice, Cardamon and Other Spices), Ginger, Cardamon, Wheat Gluten, Spices. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Chipotle Black Bean	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Black Beans, Wheat Gluten, Chipotle Chile Peppers, Granulated Onion, Granulated Garlic, Egg Whites, Salt, Cuttlefish and/or Squid Ink. <b>CONTAINS: CUTTLEFISH AND/OR SQUID, EGGS, WHEAT.</b>
Chipotle Pepper	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Chipotle Chile Peppers, Wheat Gluten, Spices for Flavor and Coloring, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Cracked Pepper	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Pepper. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Dark Chocolate	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), High-Gluten Flour, Water, Cocoa, Wheat Gluten, Organic Coconut Sugar, Natural Chocolate Flavor, Powdered Sugar, Vanilla, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Coffee. <b>CONTAINS: COCONUTS, WHEAT.</b>
Four Peppercorn	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Pink & Green Peppercorn, Black & White Pepper. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Garden Spinach	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Spinach, Egg Whites, Wheat Gluten. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, WHEAT.</b>
Garlic Chive	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Chives, Wheat Gluten, Granulated Garlic, Salt, Natural Flavors. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Garlic Parsley	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Granulated Garlic, Parsley, Salt, Natural Flavors. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Garlic Toasted Onion	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Toasted Onion Powder, Wheat Gluten, Granulated Garlic, Chives, Egg Whites, Salt, Natural Flavors. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, WHEAT.</b>
Goan Curry	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Curry, Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Salt, Natural Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Green Jalapeño	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Green Jalapeños, Wheat Gluten, Natural Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>

## PAPPARDELLE'S PASTA INGREDIENT AND ALLERGEN LIST

Hatch Green Chile	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Hatch Green Chiles, Wheat Gluten, Spices, Natural Coloring, Salt, Water. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Lavender	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Lavender. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Lemon Basil	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Lemons and Natural Lemon Flavor, Wheat Gluten, Basil, Salt, Spices for Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Lemon Chive	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Lemons and Natural Lemon Flavor, Chives, Wheat Gluten, Granulated Onion, Salt, Spices for Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Lemon Garlic	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Lemons and Natural Lemon Flavor, Wheat Gluten, Granulated Garlic, Salt, Natural Flavors, Spices for Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Lemon Ginger	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Natural Lemon Flavor, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Natural Ginger Flavor, Spices for Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Lemon Pepper	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Lemons and Natural Lemon Flavor, Wheat Gluten, Pepper, Spices for Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Lemon Poppy Seed	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Lemons and Natural Lemon Flavor, Wheat Gluten, Poppy Seeds, Butter, Salt, Spices for Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Lime Cilantro	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Cilantro, Wheat Gluten, Natural Coloring, Natural Lime Flavor, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Mild Spice Red Pepper	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Red Bell Peppers, Wheat Gluten, Spices for Flavor and Coloring, Cayenne Pepper, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Novo Espresso Coffee	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Novo Espresso Del Fuego Coffee, Coffee Extract (Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural Flavor), Coffee, Cocoa, Wheat Gluten. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Orange Szechuan	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Chives, Natural Tangerine Flavor, Oranges, Pink or Szechuan Peppercorns, Salt, Natura Garlic Flavor, Natural Coloring, Spices for Flavor and Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Plain	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Porcini Mushroom	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Porcini & Bolete Mushrooms, Porcini Paste (Mushroom Juice Concentrate, Mushroom Essence, Essential Oils), Salt, Granulated Onion, Granulated Garlic. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Red Jalapeño	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Red Jalapeños, Wheat Gluten, Spices. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Roasted Garlic	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Roasted Garlic, Wheat Gluten, Onion Powder, Salt, Natural Flavors. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Roasted Garlic Herb	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Roasted Garlic, Wheat Gluten, Basil, Thyme, Parsley, Spices. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>

## PAPPARDELLE'S PASTA INGREDIENT AND ALLERGEN LIST

Rosemary Garlic	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Rosemary, Granulated Garlic, Natural Flavors and Coloring, Wheat Gluten, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Santa Fe Corn Maize - Blue and Yellow Corn Maize	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Yellow Corn Flour, Blue Corn Flour, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Spices for Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Spanish Saffron	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Spices for Coloring, Saffron. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Spicy Thai	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Granulated Garlic, Soy Sauce (Water, Soybean, Salt, Alcohol, Wheat), Chives, Tomatoes, Spices, Cayenne Pepper, Salt, Natural Flavors and Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT.</b>
Spinach Garlic	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Spinach, Granulated Garlic, Wheat Gluten, Natural Flavors. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Spinach Lemon Herb	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Lemons and Natural Lemon Flavor, Wheat Gluten, Spinach, Thyme, Salt, Basil, Spices. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Summer Herb	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Basil, Parsley, Spices, Thyme. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Sun-Dried Tomato	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sun-Dried Tomatoes, Wheat Gluten, Tomatoes, Natural Flavor and Coloring, Spices for Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Sweet Basil	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Basil, Natural Flavors and Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Sweet Potato	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sweet Potatoes, Water, Wheat Gluten, Natural Coloring, Spices for Flavor and Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Sweet Red Onion	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Red Onion, Natural Coloring, Wheat Gluten, Granulated Onion, Salt, Onion Powder. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Toasted Onion	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Toasted Onion Powder, Wheat Gluten, Chives, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Tomato Basil	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Tomatoes, Wheat Gluten, Spices, Basil. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Tomato Cracked Pepper	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Tomatoes, Wheat Gluten, Spices, Pepper, Natural Flavors and Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Tunisian Harissa	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Red Peppers, Tomatoes, Wheat Gluten, Spices, Egg Whites, Salt, Natural Flavors and Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, WHEAT.</b>
Venetian Calamari	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Cuttlefish and/or Squid Ink. <b>CONTAINS: CUTTLEFISH AND/OR SQUID, WHEAT.</b>

## PAPPARDELLE'S PASTA INGREDIENT AND ALLERGEN LIST

Veracruz Black Bean	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Black Beans, Wheat Gluten, Granulated Onion, Granulated Garlic, Egg Whites, Salt, Cuttlefish and/or Squid Ink. <b>CONTAINS: CUTTLEFISH AND/OR SQUID, EGGS, WHEAT.</b>
Whole Wheat	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Organic Whole Wheat Durum, Whole Wheat Durum Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Whole Wheat Garlic	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Organic Whole Wheat Durum, Whole Wheat Durum Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),, Water, Wheat Gluten, Granulated Garlic, Salt, Natural Flavors. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Whole Wheat Herb	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Organic Whole Wheat Durum, Whole Wheat Durum Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Basil, Parsley, Spices. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Whole Wheat Lemon Chive	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Organic Whole Wheat Durum, Whole Wheat Durum Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Lemons and Natural Lemon Flavor, Chives, Wheat Gluten, Granulated Onion, Salt, Spices for Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Whole Wheat Toasted Onion	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Organic Whole Wheat Durum, Whole Wheat Durum Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Toasted Onion Powder, Wheat Gluten, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Yellow Bell Pepper	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Yellow Bell Pepper, Water, Wheat Gluten, Egg Whites, Salt, Spices for Flavor and Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, WHEAT.</b>

### DRIED PASTA BLENDS & SHAPES

Basil Garlic Sea Shell	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Basil, Wheat Gluten, Granulated Garlic, Natural Flavors and Coloring, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Bavarian Herb & Rye Fusilli	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Rye, Dill, Spices, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Celery Seed. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Calypso Blend – Cilantro Lime, Mango-Peach, Red Southwestern Chile	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Wheat Gluten, Mangoes and Natural Mango Flavor, Peaches, Cilantro, Toasted Chili Powder, Sugar, Egg Whites, Natural Coloring, Salt, Oranges, Natural Lime Flavor, Spices, Natural Tangerine Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Water. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, WHEAT.</b>
Chesapeake Bay Sea Shell	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, J.O. Seafood Seasoning, Wheat Gluten, Paprika. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Chocolate Gemelli	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), High-Gluten Flour, Water, Cocoa, Wheat Gluten, Organic Coconut Sugar, Natural Chocolate Flavor, Powdered Sugar, Vanilla, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Coffee. <b>CONTAINS: COCONUTS, WHEAT.</b>
Chocolate & Raspberry Gemelli	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, High-Gluten Flour, Cocoa, Wheat Gluten, Raspberries and Natural Raspberry Flavor, Organic Coconut Sugar, Natural Chocolate Flavor, Powdered Sugar, Vanilla, Salt, Spices for Coloring, Xanthan Gum, Coffee. <b>CONTAINS: COCONUTS, WHEAT.</b>

## PAPPARDELLE'S PASTA INGREDIENT AND ALLERGEN LIST

Chocolate & Orange Gemelli	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, High-Gluten Flour, Cocoa, Wheat Gluten, Organic Coconut Sugar, Natural Chocolate Flavor, Natural Tangerine Flavor, Oranges, Salt, Powdered Sugar, Spices for Flavor and Coloring, Vanilla, Xanthan Gum, Coffee. <b>CONTAINS: COCONUTS, WHEAT.</b>
Extreme Habañero	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Habañero Chiles, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Spices for Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Fanciful Fruit Blend - Lemon, Lime, Raspberry, Tangerine/Orange	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Raspberries and Natural Raspberry Flavor, Lemons and Natural Lemon Flavor, Natural Tangerine and Lime Flavors, Salt, Natural Coloring, Oranges, Sugar, Spices for Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Garlic Chive Sea Shell	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Chives, Wheat Gluten, Granulated Garlic, Natural Flavors, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Gourmet Five Blend - Beet, Pimento, Plain, Spinach, Turmeric	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Pimento, Beets, Eggs, High-Gluten Flour, Spices, Spinach, Tumeric. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, WHEAT.</b>
Italian Pesto Blend - Basil, Cracked Pepper, Garlic Parsley, Sun-Dried Tomato	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Tomatoes, Basil, Egg Whites, Parsley, Spices, Sun-Dried Tomatoes, Natural Garlic Flavor, Salt, Natural Coloring, Pepper. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, WHEAT.</b>
Lemon Parsley Mafaldine	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Lemons and Natural Lemon Flavor, Wheat Gluten, Parsley, Spices for Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Lemon Mint Penne	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Mint, Lemons and Natural Lemon Flavor, Wheat Gluten, Spices for Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Pacific Rim Blend - Buckwheat Garlic, Cayenne Pepper, Cilantro, Curry Chive, Lemon Ginger	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Buckwheat, Wheat Gluten, Cilantro, Lemons and Natural Lemon Flavor, Cayenne Pepper, Salt, Spices for Flavor and Coloring, Chives, Curry, Natural Garlic Flavor, Leeks, Natural Ginger Flavor, Natural Coloring, Onion Powder. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Porcini Mushroom Sea Shell	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Porcini & Bolete Mushrooms, Porcini Paste (Mushroom Juice Concentrate, Mushroom Essence, Essential Oils), Salt, Granulated Onion, Granulated Garlic. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Plain Large Trumpet	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Wheat Gluten, Water, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Pumpkin Fusilli	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Pumpkin, Water, Egg Whites, Wheat Gluten, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Spices for Flavor and Coloring, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, WHEAT.</b>
Red Wine Vintage Rigatoni	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Red Wine (Contains Sulfites), Wheat Gluten, Natural Coloring, Raspberries, Water. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Southwestern Blend - Blue Corn, Green Jalapeño, Red Southwestern Chile, Yellow Maize	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Blue Corn Flour, Yellow Corn Flour, Wheat Gluten, Chile Peppers, Salt, Spices for Flavor and Coloring, Green Jalapeños, Natural Coloring, Egg Whites. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, WHEAT.</b>

## PAPPARDELLE'S PASTA INGREDIENT AND ALLERGEN LIST

Spicy Mango Salsa Blend – Sun-Dried Tomato, Mango-Peach, Cilantro Lime, Extreme Habanero	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Mangoes and Natural Mango Flavor, Peaches, Cilantro, Habanero Chiles, Sugar, Tomatoes, Spices for Coloring, Sun-Dried Tomatoes, Egg Whites, Natural Coloring, Salt, Oranges, Natural Lime Flavor, Natural Tangerine Flavor, Vegetable/Xanthan Gum. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, WHEAT.</b>
Stone Ground Coarse Mustard	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Dijon Mustard (Water, Mustard Seeds, Vinegar, Salt, Citric Acid, Sulphur Dioxide), Water, Mustard, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Vinegar, Pepper, Spices for Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Tomato Basil Penne	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Basil, Tomatoes, Wheat Gluten, Spices, Salt, Natural Flavors. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Tri-Colore Wheel Blend - Plain, Spinach, Tomato	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Egg Whites, Tomatoes, Spinach, Salt, Natural Coloring, Spices for Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, WHEAT.</b>
Trumpet Herb Blend - Carrot Tarragon, Dill, Chive, Parsley Peppercorn	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Parsley, Chives, Dill, Carrots, Salt, Spices for Flavor and Coloring, Pepper, Tarragon. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Tuscan Herb Penne	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Fennel, Basil, Parsley, Oregano, Marjoram, Cayenne Pepper, Thyme, Rosemary. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Whole Wheat Chipotle Lime Mafaldine	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Whole Wheat Durum Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Chipotle Chile Peppers, Wheat Gluten, Natural Lime Flavor, Salt, Spices for Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Whole Wheat Mafaldine	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Organic Whole Wheat Durum, Water, Whole Wheat Durum Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Wheat Gluten. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>

### DRIED ORZO PASTA

Asian Orzo - Cayenne Pepper, Chive, Garlic Parsley, Lemon Ginger, Sesame	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Chives, Sesame, High-Gluten Flour, Lemons and Natural Lemon Flavor, Egg Whites, Cayenne Pepper, Salt, Leeks, Granulated Onion, Parsley, Natural Garlic Flavor, Natural Ginger Flavor, Spices for Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, WHEAT.</b>
Autumn Harvest Orzo - Chestnut, Pumpkin, Sage	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Chestnuts, Pumpkin, Whole Wheat Durum Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Spices, Egg Whites, Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Salt, Sage, Natural Coloring, Spices for Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: CHESTNUT, EGGS, WHEAT.</b>
Cubano Orzo - Black Bean, Cilantro Lime, Plain Semolina, Sweet Red Pepper	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Red Peppers, Black Beans, Cilantro, Egg Whites, Spices for Flavor and Coloring, Natural Lime Flavor, Salt, Granulated Garlic, Cuttlefish and/or Squid Ink. <b>CONTAINS: CUTTLEFISH AND/OR SQUID, EGGS, WHEAT.</b>
Lemon Garlic Orzo	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Lemons and Natural Lemon Flavor, Wheat Gluten, Natural Garlic Flavor, Salt, Spices for Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Rainbow Orzo - Plain Semolina, Spinach, Sweet Red Pepper	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Red Peppers, Wheat Gluten, Egg Whites, Spinach, Spices for Flavor and Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, WHEAT.</b>

## PAPPARDELLE'S PASTA INGREDIENT AND ALLERGEN LIST

Southwest Orzo - Black Bean, Indian Corn Maize, Red Southwest Chile	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Yellow Corn Flour, Black Beans, Wheat Gluten, Red Chile Peppers, Egg Whites, Spices for Flavor and Coloring, Salt, Granulated Garlic, Granulated Onion, Cuttlefish and/or Squid Ink. <b>CONTAINS: CUTTLEFISH AND/OR SQUID, EGGS, WHEAT.</b>
Spicy Red Hot Thai Curry Orzo	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Cilantro, Anchovies, Egg Whites, Jalapeño Peppers, Spices for Flavor and Coloring, Natural Garlic Flavor, Salt, Natural Lemon Flavor, Natural Lime Flavor, Natural Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: ANCHOVIES, EGGS, WHEAT.</b>
Spring Medley - Chive, Lemon Pepper, Parsley.	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Chives, Wheat Gluten, Lemons and Natural Lemon Flavor, Parsley, Leeks, Granulated Onion, Natural Coloring, Pepper, Salt, Spices for Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Supreme Orzo - Fire-Roasted Red Pepper, Porcini Mushroom, Saffron	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Roasted Red Peppers, Spices for Flavor and Coloring, Wheat Gluten, Egg Whites, Porcini & Bolete Mushrooms, Porcini Paste (Mushroom Juice Concentrate, Mushroom Essence, Essential Oils), Salt, Granulated Onion, Granulated Garlic. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, WHEAT.</b>
Sweet Potato Orzo	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sweet Potatoes, Wheat Gluten, Natural Flavor and Coloring, Sugar, Salt, Spices for Flavor and Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Tuxedo Orzo - Black Calamari, Plain Semolina	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Cuttlefish and/or Squid Ink, Egg Whites. <b>CONTAINS: CUTTLEFISH AND/OR SQUID, EGGS, WHEAT.</b>
Whole Wheat Orzo	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Organic Whole Wheat Durum, Water, Whole Wheat Durum Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Wheat Gluten. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>

### DRIED LASAGNA NOODLES

Peppercorn Trio	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Pink and Green Peppercorns, Black Pepper. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Roasted Red Pepper	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Roasted Red Peppers, Water, Wheat Gluten, Spices for Flavor and Coloring, Egg Whites. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, WHEAT.</b>
Spinach Garlic	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Spinach, Granulated Garlic, Wheat Gluten, Natural Flavors. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>

### NUTRITIONAL DRIED PASTA

Basil Spelt	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Organic Whole Wheat Spelt Flour, Water, Basil, Egg Whites, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavors and Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, WHEAT.</b>
Five Grain	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Organic Whole Oat Flour, Organic Whole Wheat Spelt Flour, Organic Whole Rye Flour, Whole Wheat Durum Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Organic Barley Flour, Wheat Gluten. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Four Peppercorn Pasta Luce	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Modified Wheat Starch, Soy Protein, Wheat Gluten, Water, Soy Flour, Egg Whites, Modified Cellulose, Pink Peppercorn, Green Peppercorn, Black Peppercorn, White Peppercorn, Xanthan Gum, Spices for Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, SOY, WHEAT.</b>

## PAPPARDELLE'S PASTA INGREDIENT AND ALLERGEN LIST

Oat & Flax	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Organic Whole Oat Flour, Flax Seed, Wheat Gluten, Egg Whites, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, WHEAT.</b>
Organic Ancient Grain Farro	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Organic Whole Grain Farro, Water. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Organic Freekeh	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Organic Freekeh, Egg Whites, Vegetable/Xanthan Gum, Water. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, WHEAT.</b>
Organic Whole Wheat	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Organic Whole Wheat Durum, Water, Wheat Gluten. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>
Pasta Luce	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Modified Wheat Starch, Soy Protein, Wheat Gluten, Water, Soy Flour, Egg Whites, Modified Cellulose, Xanthan Gum, Spices for Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, SOY, WHEAT.</b>
Spinach Garlic Pasta Luce	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Modified Wheat Starch, Soy Protein, Wheat Gluten, Water, Soy Flour, Spinach, Egg Whites, Modified Cellulose, Natural Garlic Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Spices for Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, SOY, WHEAT.</b>
Seven Grain Orzo	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Whole Wheat Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Whole Grain Yellow Corn Flour, Organic Oat Flour, Whole Grain Barley Flour, Whole Grain Triticale Flour, Whole Grain Rye Flour, Millet Flour, Wheat Gluten, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b>

### GLUTEN-FREE DRIED PASTA

Basil Garlic Penne	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Brown Rice Flour (Rice Flour, Rice Bran), Tapioca Flour, Organic Corn Flour, Organic Quinoa Flour, Natural Colors, Vegetable/Xanthan Gum, Egg Whites, Garlic, Basil, Salt, Natural Flavors, Water. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS.</b>
Chipotle Lime Small Trumpet	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Brown Rice Flour (Rice Flour, Rice Bran), Tapioca Flour, Organic Corn Flour, Egg Whites, Organic Quinoa Flour, Vegetable/Xanthan Gum, Chipotle Chile Peppers, Natural Lime Flavor, Salt, Natural Colors, Water. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS.</b>
Dark Chocolate Pasta Shavings	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Cocoa, Brown Rice Flour (Rice Flour, Rice Bran), Organic Corn Flour, Egg Whites, Vegetable/Xanthan Gum, Natural Chocolate Flavor, Powdered Sugar, Vanilla, Salt, Coffee, Citrus Extract, Water. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS.</b>
Della Terra Trumpet Trio	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Brown Rice Flour (Rice Flour, Rice Bran), Tapioca Flour, Organic Corn Flour, Egg Whites, Organic Quinoa Flour, Vegetable/Xanthan Gum, Red Bell Peppers, Porcini Mushrooms, Spinach, Salt, Spices, Bolete Mushrooms, Porcini Paste (Mushroom Juice Concentrate, Mushroom Essence, Essential Oils), Natural Colors, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Water. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS.</b>
Garlic Chive Rooster Comb	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Brown Rice Flour (Rice Flour, Rice Bran), Tapioca Flour, Organic Corn Flour, Egg Whites, Chives, Organic Quinoa Flour, Vegetable/Xanthan Gum, Garlic & Natural Garlic Flavor, Salt, Water. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS.</b>
Italian Pesto Blend Orzo - Basil, Cracked Pepper, Garlic Parsley, Sun-Dried Tomato	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Tapioca Flour, Brown Rice Flour (Rice Flour, Rice Bran), Organic Corn Flour, Organic Quinoa Flour, Vegetable/Xanthan Gum, Egg Whites, Tomatoes & Natural Tomato Flavor, Basil & Natural Basil Flavor, Salt, Natural Coloring, Garlic & Natural Garlic Flavor, Parsley, Pepper, Water. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS.</b>
Lemon Parsley Large Trumpet	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Brown Rice Flour (Rice Flour, Rice Bran), Tapioca Flour, Organic Corn Flour, Egg Whites, Organic Quinoa Flour, Lemons and Natural Lemon Flavor, Vegetable/Xanthan Gum, Parsley, Salt, Water. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS.</b>
Lemon Basil Orzo	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Brown Rice Flour (Rice Flour, Rice Bran), Tapioca Flour, Organic Corn Flour, Basil and Natural Basil Flavor, Organic Quinoa Flour, Lemons and Natural Lemon Flavor, Vegetable/Xanthan Gum, Egg Whites, Salt, Spices, Water. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS.</b>



## PAPPARDELLE'S PASTA INGREDIENT AND ALLERGEN LIST

Lemon Pepper Fusilli	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Brown Rice Flour (Rice Flour, Rice Bran), Tapioca Flour, Organic Corn Flour, Egg Whites, Organic Quinoa Flour, Vegetable/Xanthan Gum, Lemons and Natural Lemon Flavor, Pepper, Salt, Spices, Water. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS.</b>
Plain Mafaldine	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Brown Rice Flour (Rice Flour, Rice Bran), Tapioca Flour, Organic Corn Flour, Organic Quinoa Flour, Egg Whites, Vegetable/Xanthan Gum, Salt, Water. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS.</b>
Porcini Large Trumpet	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Brown Rice Flour (Rice Flour, Rice Bran), Tapioca Flour, Organic Corn Flour, Egg Whites, Organic Quinoa Flour, Porcini and Bolete Mushrooms, Vegetable/Xanthan Gum, Porcini Paste (Mushroom Juice Concentrate, Mushroom Essence, Essential Oils), Salt, Spices, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Water. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS.</b>
Southwest Fusilli Blend – Black Bean, Organic Yellow Corn Maize, Southwest Red Chile	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Brown Rice Flour (Rice Flour, Rice Bran), Tapioca Flour, Organic Corn Flour, Black Beans, Egg Whites, Organic Quinoa Flour, Vegetable/Xanthan Gum, Chile Powder, Jalapeños, Spices for Flavor and Coloring, Granulated Garlic, Salt, Cuttlefish and/or Squid Ink, Water. <b>CONTAINS: CUTTLEFISH AND/OR SQUID, EGGS.</b>
Spinach Garlic Small Trumpet	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Brown Rice Flour (Rice Flour, Rice Bran), Tapioca Flour, Organic Corn Flour, Egg Whites, Organic Quinoa Flour, Vegetable/Xanthan Gum, Spinach, Garlic, Natural Flavor, Salt, Water. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS.</b>
Spring Medley Fusilli Blend	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Brown Rice Flour (Rice Flour, Rice Bran), Tapioca Flour, Organic Corn Flour, Egg Whites, Organic Quinoa Flour, Vegetable/Xanthan Gum, Chives, Parsley, Natural Color, Lemon and Natural Lemon Flavor, Pepper, Salt, Spice for Coloring, Water. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS.</b>
Sweet Potato Penne	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Brown Rice Flour (Rice Flour, Rice Bran), Sweet Potatoes, Tapioca Flour, Organic Corn Flour, Organic Quinoa Flour, Vegetable/Xanthan Gum, Egg Whites, Natural Coloring, Spices for Flavor & Coloring, Salt, Water. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS.</b>
Tomato Basil Mafaldine	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Brown Rice Flour (Rice Flour, Rice Bran), Tapioca Flour, Organic Corn Flour, Egg Whites, Tomatoes, Organic Quinoa Flour, Vegetable/Xanthan Gum, Spices for Coloring, Basil, Salt, Water. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS.</b>

### FRESH-FROZEN RAVIOLI

Apple Cranberry Walnut Dessert Ravioli in Cinnamon Egg Dough	<b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Mascarpone Cheese (Pasteurized Milk & Cream, Citric Acid), Apples, Cranberries, Walnuts, Spices, Salt. <b>Dough:</b> Wheat Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Wheat Gluten, Modified Food Starch, Cinnamon, Fructose, Salt, Spices. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, WALNUTS, WHEAT.</b>
Artichoke & Lemon Ravioli in Egg Dough	<b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Artichoke Hearts, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Parmesan Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Soybean Fiber, Salt, Carob Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums), Lemons and Natural Lemon Flavor, Salt, Granulated Garlic, Spices. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine, Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Eggs, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b>

## PAPPARDELLE'S PASTA INGREDIENT AND ALLERGEN LIST

<p>Asiago, Fresh Basil, &amp; Roasted Garlic Ravioli in Turmeric Egg Dough</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Asiago Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Basil, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Soybean Fiber, Salt, Carob Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums), Parmesan Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Roasted Garlic, Bread Crumbs (Unbleached Wheat Flour, Sugar, Salt, Yeast), Soybean Fiber, Natural Flavors, Salt, Granulated Garlic, Spices. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Turmeric for Spice and Color. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b></p>
<p>Black Bean &amp; Red Pepper Ravioli in Cilantro Dough</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Black Beans, Onion, Roasted Red Peppers, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Soybean Fiber, Salt, Carob Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums), Cotija Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Celery, Garlic, Pork Base (Roasted Pork, Salt, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Maltodextrin, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Seasonings (with Hydrolyzed Corn, Soy, Wheat Protein, Yeast Extract, Dextrose, Lactic Acid), Hydrolyzed Soy, Wheat Gluten Protein), Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Spices, Salt, Granulated Garlic. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Cilantro, Eggs, Wheat Gluten, Spices, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Natural Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b></p>
<p>Braised Tarragon Carrot Ravioli in Parsley Fleck Dough</p>	<p><b>Filling:</b> Carrots, Orange Juice, Water, Impastata Ricotta (Sweet Whey, Whole Milk, Sweet Cream, Culture, Vinegar, Salt), Onion, Parmesan Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Butter, Heavy Cream (Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan), Chicken Stock (Roasted Chicken Stock, Mirapoix Stock (Carrot, Celery, Onions)), Honey, Salt, Tarragon, White Pepper, Red Pepper Flake. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Eggs, High-Gluten Flour, Water, Wheat Gluten, Parsley, Vegetable Oil, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, WHEAT.</b></p>
<p>Broccoli &amp; Cheddar with Avery Brewing Co. IPA in Egg Dough</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto Color, Corn Starch, Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose), Broccoli, Avery IPA, Half &amp; Half (Milk, Cream, &lt; 1% of Disodium Phosphate &amp; Sodium Citrate), Panko, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Dijon Mustard (Water, Mustard Seeds, Vinegar, Salt, Citric Acid, Sulphur Dioxide), Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Butter, Parmesan Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Garlic, Fish Sauce (Anchovy Extract, Salt, Sugar), Spices, Salt, Worcestershire (Water, Apple Cider Vinegar, Molasses, Soy Sauce (Water, Soybean, Salt, Wheat, Alcohol), Can Sugar, Tamarind, Sea Salt, Cornstarch, Xanthan Gum, Garlic, Onion, Clove Chili Pepper), Brown Stock (Veal Stock (Veal Bones, Water), Beef Stock, Mirepoix Stock (Carrots, Celery, Onion), Red Wine, Tomato Paste, Gelatin, Salt, Carrot Stock, Celery Stock), Onion Powder, Pepper. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b></p>
<p>Cave-Aged Gorgonzola &amp; Roasted Red Pepper Ravioli in Roasted Red Pepper Dough</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Roasted Red Peppers, Italian Cave-Aged Gorgonzola Cheese (Pasteurized Cow Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Provolone Cheese (Pasteurized Cow Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Onion, Bread Crumbs (Unbleached Wheat Flour, Sugar, Salt, Yeast), Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Pine Nuts, Red Bell Peppers, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Butter, Modified Food Starch, Garlic, Spices, Salt. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Roasted Red Peppers, Water, Eggs, Wheat Gluten, Spices, Vegetable Oil, Natural Colors. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, PINE NUTS, WHEAT.</b></p>

## PAPPARDELLE'S PASTA INGREDIENT AND ALLERGEN LIST

<p>Chili Relleno &amp; Pepper Jack Cheese Ravioli in Blue Corn, Southwest Red Chile &amp; Yellow Corn Maize Doughs</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Poblano Peppers, Onion, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Soybean Fiber, Salt, Carob Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums), Pepper Jack Cheese (Monterrey Jack Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Jalapeño Peppers, Spices, Salt, Powdered Cellulose), Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto Color, Corn Starch, Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose), Garlic, Jalapeño Peppers, Olive Oil, Pork Base (Roasted Pork, Salt, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Maltodextrin, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Seasonings (with Hydrolyzed Corn, Soy, Wheat Protein, Yeast Extract, Dextrose, Lactic Acid), Hydrolyzed Soy, Wheat Gluten Protein), Salt, Cellulose, Soybean Fiber. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Eggs, Water, Yellow Corn, Blue Corn, Wheat Gluten, Red Chili Pepper, Vegetable Oil, Spices, Vegetable/Xanthan Gum, Salt, Natural Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b></p>
<p>Chile Verde &amp; Cheddar Cheese Ravioli in Cilantro Chive Dough</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Green Chiles, Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto Color, Corn Starch, Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose), Onions, Butter, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Red Beans, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Cotija Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Soybean Fiber, Garlic, Mirepoix Base (Vegetable Purees (Carrot, Celery, Onion) Salt, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Corn Oil, Less than 2% of Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavors, Carrot Juice Concentrate), Salt, Roasted Tomatoes, Spices, Jalapeño Peppers. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Cilantro, Chive, Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b></p>
<p>Chocolate Hazelnut Dessert Ravioli in Chocolate Dough</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Dark Chocolate, Mascarpone Cheese (Pasteurized Milk &amp; Cream, Citric Acid), Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Hazelnuts, Powdered Sugar, Butter, Crème de Cacao Liqueur, Orange Zest. <b>Dough:</b> Wheat Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, High-Gluten Flour, Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Powdered Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Natural Chocolate Flavor, Modified Food Starch, Eggs, Sugar, Baking Powder, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, HAZELNUTS, MILK, WHEAT.</b></p>
<p>Chopped Spinach &amp; Four Cheese Ravioli in Parsley Fleck Dough</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Spinach, Fresh Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Cow Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Romano Cheese (Sheep Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Parmesan Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Soybean Fiber, Eggs, Salt, Spices. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Eggs, High-Gluten Flour, Water, Wheat Gluten, Parsley, Vegetable Oil, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b></p>
<p>Colorado Sweet Corn Ravioli in Egg Dough</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Impastata Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Sweet Corn, Heavy Cream (Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan), Water, Onions, Parmesan Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Butter, White Wine (Contains Sulfites), Bread Crumbs (Unbleached Wheat Flour, Sugar, Salt, Yeast), Wheat Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Salt, Sugar. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, WHEAT.</b></p>
<p>French Alps Raviole du Royans</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Comte (Cows Milk, Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Emmental (Cows Milk, Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Fromage Blanc (Cows Milk, Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Eggs, Parsley, Butter, Pepper, Salt. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, WHEAT.</b></p>

## PAPPARDELLE'S PASTA INGREDIENT AND ALLERGEN LIST

Garden Mint Pea Ravioli in Egg Dough	<b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Peas, Mascarpone Cheese (Pasteurized Milk & Cream, Citric Acid), Onion, Parmesan Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Heavy Cream (Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan), Spearmint, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Butter, Modified Food Starch, Soybean Fiber, Leeks, Salt, Spices. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b>
Gorgonzola & Walnut Ravioli in Egg Dough	<b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Gorgonzola Cheese (Pasteurized Cow Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Walnuts, Romano Cheese (Sheep Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Soybean Fiber, Garlic, Salt, Spices, Onion Powder. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WALNUTS, WHEAT.</b>
Harvest Squash Ravioli in Sage Parsley Fleck Dough	<b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Butternut Squash, Onion, Pumpkin, Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Soybean Fiber, Butter, Romano Cheese (Sheep Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Hazelnut, Bread Crumbs (Unbleached Wheat Flour, Sugar, Salt, Yeast), Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Brown Sugar, Spices, Salt, Eggs. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Eggs, High-Gluten Flour, Water, Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil, Sage, Salt, Parsley, Natural Colors. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, HAZELNUTS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b>
Haystack Mountain Goat Cheese Ravioli with Herbes de Provence in Egg Dough	<b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> "Haystack Mountain" Goat Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Goat Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Herbes de Provence & Other Spices, Salt. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Eggs, Wheat Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, WHEAT.</b>
Heirloom Tomato & Fresh Mozzarella in Basil, Egg and Tomato Doughs	<b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Heirloom Tomatoes, Fresh Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Cow Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Parmesan Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Romano Cheese (Sheep Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), White Balsamic Vinegar, Basil, Salt, Pepper. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Wheat Gluten, Tomatoes, Natural Coloring, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Basil. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, WHEAT.</b>
Homestyle Cheese Ravioli in Egg Dough	<b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Romano Cheese (Sheep Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Soybean Fiber, Salt, Carob Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums), Provolone Cheese (Pasteurized Cow Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Parmesan Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Eggs, Soybean Fiber, Spices, Salt. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil, Natural Colors, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b>
Italian Style Buffalo Meat Ravioli in Egg Dough	<b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Buffalo, Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Water, Onions, Half & Half (Milk, Cream, < 1% of Disodium Phosphate & Sodium Citrate), Romano Cheese (Sheep Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Soy Protein, Beef Stock (Beef Bones, Water), Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Provolone Cheese (Pasteurized Cows Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Fennel, Basil, Portabella Mushroom, Garlic, Parsley, Tomatoes, Green Bell Pepper, Spices, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Rosemary. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Wheat Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b>

## PAPPARDELLE'S PASTA INGREDIENT AND ALLERGEN LIST

<p>Lobster Triangle Ravioli in Sweet Red Pepper Dough</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Lobster &amp; Imitation Lobster (Pollack, Water, Sorbitol, Potato Starch, Modified Food Starch, Sugar, 2% or Less of the Following: Egg Whites, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Natural Flavors, Potassium Chloride, Whey Protein Concentrate, Sodium Tripolyphosphate Color Added), Shrimp, Half &amp; Half (Milk, Cream, &lt; 1% Disodium Phosphate &amp; Sodium Citrate), White Wine (Contains Sulfites), Wheat Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Onion, Butter, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Spices, Soybean Fiber, Lobster Base (Lobster, Salt, Maltodextrin, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Whey, Lobster Extract, Butter Oil, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Tomato Paste, Onion Powder, Dehydrated Potato Flakes, Extractive of Paprika, Natural Butter Flavor, Spice Extractives, Garlic Powder, Saffron), Garlic, Natural Flavor, Tomatoes. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Red Bell Pepper, Soybean Fiber, Roasted Red Pepper, Spice &amp; Natural Coloring, Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, LOBSTER, MILK, POLLACK, SHRIMP, SOY, WHEAT.</b></p>
<p>Lobster &amp; Rock Shrimp Ravioli in Lemon Chive Dough</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Rock Shrimp, Lobster &amp; Imitation Lobster (Pollack, Water, Sorbitol, Potato Starch, Modified Food Starch, Sugar, 2% or Less of the Following: Egg Whites, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Natural Flavors, Potassium Chloride, Whey Protein Concentrate, Sodium Tripolyphosphate Color Added), Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Half &amp; Half (Milk, Cream, &lt;1% Disodium Phosphate, Sodium Citrate), White Wine (Contains Sulfites), Wheat Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Butter, Shallots, Garlic, Onion, Olive Oil, Chive, Lemons, Spices, Modified Food Starch, Lobster Base (Lobster, Salt, Maltodextrin, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Whey, Lobster Extract, Butter Oil, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Tomato Paste, Onion Powder, Dehydrated Potato Flakes, Extractive of Paprika, Natural Butter Flavor, Spice Exrtactives, Garlic Powder, Saffron), Salt, Natural Flavors. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Chives, Lemons and Natural Lemon Flavor, Granulated Onions, Vegetable Oil, Spices for Coloring, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, LOBSTER, MILK, POLLACK, SHRIMP, WHEAT.</b></p>
<p>Mediterranean Spinach Ravioli with Tomato, Fennel &amp; Feta in Spinach Parsley Fleck Dough</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Spinach, Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Parmesan Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Tomatoes, Feta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Powdered Cellulose), Fennel, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Carob Bean and/or Xanthan Gum and/or Guar Gum), Onion, Green &amp; Black Olives, Butter, Garlic, Spices, Soybean Fiber, Modified Food Starch, Chive, Red Bell Pepper, Extra-Vrigin Olive Oil, Sun-Dried Tomatoes, Lemon Zest. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Spinach, Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil, Parsley, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b></p>
<p>Mountain Asparagus Ravioli in Spinach &amp; Egg Doughs</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Asparagus, Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Parmesan Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Swiss Cheese (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Soybean Fiber, Salt, Carob Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums), Artichoke, Soybean Fiber, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Natural Flavors, Lemon Zest, Spices. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Eggs, High-Gluten Flour, Water, Wheat Gluten, Spinach, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Spices. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b></p>

## PAPPARDELLE'S PASTA INGREDIENT AND ALLERGEN LIST

<p>Pecorino Toscano &amp; Roasted Red Onion Ravioli in Purple Onion &amp; Egg Doughs</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Roasted Red Onion, Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Soybean Fiber, Salt, Carob Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums), Pecorino Romano Cheese (Sheep Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Pecorino Toscano Cheese (Pasteurized Sheep Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Butter, Wheat Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Bread Crumbs (Unbleached Wheat Flour, Sugar, Salt, Yeast), Spices, Roasted Garlic, Onion Powder, Salt. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Natural Coloring, Onions, Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil, Granulated &amp; Dried Toasted Onions, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b></p>
<p>Portabella Mushroom Ravioli in Wild Mushroom &amp; Egg Doughs</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Portabella &amp; Domestic Mushrooms, Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Onion, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Soybean Fiber, Salt, Carob Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums), Parmesan Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Wheat Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Bread Crumbs (Unbleached Wheat Flour, Sugar, Salt, Yeast), Butter, Romano Cheese (Sheep Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), White Wine (Contains Sulfites), Garlic, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Mushroom Stock (Classic Mushroom Essence, Mushroom Stock, Sherry Wine (Contains Sulfites), Tapioca Starch, Salt, Spices, Natural Garlic Extract), Sherry, Natural Flavors, Spices, Salt, Granulated Onion, Water. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, High-Gluten Flour, Wheat Gluten, Granulated Garlic, Vegetable Oil, Bolete Mushrooms, Woodear Mushrooms, Granulated Onion, Portabella Mushrooms, Salt, Porcini Paste (Mushroom Juice Concentrate, Mushroom Essence, Essential Oils). <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b></p>
<p>Roasted Brussels Sprout, Kale &amp; Wild Boar Bacon Ravioli with Apples &amp; Toasted Almonds in Kale Fleck Dough</p>	<p><b>Filling:</b> Brussels Sprout, Impastata Ricotta (Sweet Whey, Whole Milk, Sweet Cream, Culture, Vinegar, Salt), Wild Boar Bacon, Apples, Pecorino Romano Cheese (Sheep Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Kale, Water, Toasted Almonds, Olive Oil, Heavy Cream (Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan), Shallots, Lemon Zest, Salt, Pepper. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Eggs, High-Gluten Flour, Water, Wheat Gluten, Kale, Vegetable Oil, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: ALMONDS, MILK, EGGS, WHEAT.</b></p>
<p>Roasted Tomato &amp; Fresh Mozzarella Ravioli in Sun-Dried Tomato &amp; Egg Chive Doughs</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Roasted Tomatoes, Fresh Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Cow Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Parmesan Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Eggs, Tomatoes, Natural Flavors, Soybean Fiber. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Wheat Gluten, Tomatoes, Chives, Natural Coloring, Vegetable Oil, Sun Dried Tomatoes, Salt, Spice for Color. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b></p>
<p>Rock Shrimp, Sun-Dried Tomato &amp; Zucchini Mezzaluna Ravioli in Saffron Parsley Fleck Dough</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Rock Shrimp, Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Sun-Dried Tomatoes, Zucchini, Half &amp; Half (Milk, Cream, &lt; 1% Disodium Phosphate, Sodium Citrate), White Wine (Contains Sulfites), Butter, Shallots, Wheat Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Fiber, Eggs, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Shrimp Base (Shrimp, Salt, Butter, Whey, Natural Flavor, Modified Tapioca Starch, Tomato Paste, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Hydrolyzed Wheat Protein, Sugar, Onion Powder, Maltodextrin, Paprika, Yeast Extract, Spices), Salt, Modified Food Starch, Spices. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Spices, Wheat Gluten, Parsley, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Safflower Oil, Natural Coloring, Saffron. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, ROCK SHRIMP, SOY, WHEAT.</b></p>

## PAPPARDELLE'S PASTA INGREDIENT AND ALLERGEN LIST

<p>Shrimp Scampi Ravioli in Egg Parsley Fleck Dough</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Shrimp, Mozzarella (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Half &amp; Half (Milk, Cream, &lt; 1% of Disodium Phosphate &amp; Sodium Citrate), Parmesan Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Butter, Garlic, Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), White Wine (Contains Sulfites), Wheat Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Parsley, Lemon Zest, Garlic Powder &amp; Granules, Salt, Spices, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Pepper. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Wheat Gluten, Parsley, Vegetable Oil, Spice for Color. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SHRIMP, WHEAT.</b></p>
<p>Smoked Mozzarella &amp; Fire Roasted Red Pepper Ravioli in Roasted Red Pepper Parsley Fleck Dough</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Smoked Mozzarella (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Roasted Red Peppers, Onion, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Soybean Fiber, Salt, Carob Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums), Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic, Modified Food Starch, Egg Whites, Salt, Spices, Natural Flavors, Soybean Fiber. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Roasted Red Peppers, Water, Eggs, Wheat Gluten, Parsley, Spices, Vegetable Oil, Natural Colors. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b></p>
<p>Smoked Trout, Ancient Grain Farro &amp; Sweet Corn Ravioli in Egg Dough</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Onions, Smoked Trout, Butter, Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Sweet Corn, Ancient Grain Farro, Garlic, Chives. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, WHEAT.</b></p>
<p>South Africa Peppadew Pepper in Egg Dough</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Peppadew Peppers (Sweet Piquante Peppers, Water, Sugar, Vinegar, Salt, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid, Calcium Chloride), Fontina Cheese (Cultured Milk, Enzymes, Salt), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Soybean Fiber, Salt, Carob Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums), Parmesan Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Soybean Fiber. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b></p>
<p>Southwestern Elk in Hatch Green Chile Dough</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Elk, Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto Color, Corn Starch, Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose), Onion, Tomatoes, Poblano Peppers, Half &amp; Half (Milk, Cream, &lt; 1% of Disodium Phosphate &amp; Sodium Citrate), Roasted Red Peppers, Spices, Garlic, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Wheat Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Butter, Beef Stock (Beef Bones, Water), Salt, Jalapeno, Cilantro. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Hatch Green Chiles, Eggs, Water, Wheat Gluten, Natural Coloring, Spices. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, WHEAT.</b></p>
<p>Spicy Asian Orzo Style Potsticker in Ginseng &amp; Green Tea Dough</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Tofu, Water, Water Chestnuts, Celery, Cabbage, Roasted Red Peppers, Onion, Asian Orzo Blend (Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Chives, Sesame, High Gluten Flour, Lemons and Natural Lemon Flavor, Egg Whites, Cayenne Pepper, Salt, Leeks, Granulated Onion, Parsley, Natural Garlic Flavor, Natural Ginger Flavor, Spices for Coloring), Carrot, Ginger, Soy Sauce (Water, Soybean, Salt, Alcohol, Wheat), Spices, Honey, Lemons, Wheat Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Rice Wine, Garlic, Champignon Mushrooms, Modified Cellulose, Vegetable Oil, Vegetarian Chicken Broth (Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Tapioca Starch, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Turmeric, Fractionated Coconut Oil), Sesame, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Soybean Fiber. <b>Dough:</b> High-Gluten Flour, Wheat Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Green Tea, Vegetable Oil, Ginseng. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b></p>

## PAPPARDELLE'S PASTA INGREDIENT AND ALLERGEN LIST

<p>Spicy Coastal Crab Ravioli in Egg Dough</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Surimi Sea Legs (Alaska Pollock, Water, Egg Whites, Wheat Starch, Sugar, Corn Starch, Sorbitol, Contains 2% or Less of the Following: King Crab Meat, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Extracts of Crab, Oyster, Scallop, Lobster and Fish (Salmon, Anchovy, Bonito, Cutlassfish), Refined Fish Oil (Anchovy, Sardine), Rice Wine (Rice, Water, Koji, Yeast, Salt), Sea Salt, Modified Tapioca Starch, Carrageenan, Yam Flour, Hydrolyzed Soy, Corn, and Wheat Proteins, Potassium Chloride, Disodium Inosinate and Guanylate, Sodium Pyrophosphate, Carmine, Paprika, Color Added.), Pepperjack Cheese (Monterrey Jack Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Jalapeño Peppers, Spices, Salt, Powdered Cellulose), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Soybean Fiber, Salt, Carob Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums), Snow Crab Meat, Half &amp; Half (Milk, Cream, &lt;1% Disodium Phosphate, Sodium Citrate), Eggs, Onion, Garlic, Spices, Jalapeño Peppers. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: CRUSTACEAN/SHELLFISH, EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b></p>
<p>Spicy Jalapeno &amp; Cheddar Pierogi</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Filling: Potatoes, Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto Color, Corn Starch, Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose), Onion, Sour Cream (Cultured Cream, Microbial Enzymes), Jalapeño, Heavy Cream (Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan), Butter, Salt, Pepper, Water. Dough: Wheat Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Eggs, Wheat Gluten, Natural Butter Flavor, Natural Sour Cream Flavor (Sour Cream Solids, Whey, Whey Protein Concentrate, Natural Flavors, Yeast Extract, and Salt), Salt, Water. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, WHEAT.</b></p>
<p>Summer Tomato &amp; Artichoke Ravioli in Spinach and Parsley Fleck Doughs</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Filling: Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Tomatoes, Artichokes, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Soybean Fiber, Salt, Carob Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums), Grana Padano Cheese (Unpasteurized Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Cows Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Modified Food Starch, Spices, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Salt. Dough: Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Spinach, Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil, Parsley, Salt, Spices. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b></p>
<p>Sweet Onion &amp; Gruyere Cheese Ravioli in Egg Dough</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Onion, Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Gruyere Cheese (Cows Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Soybean Fiber, Salt, Carob Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums), Eggs, Bread Crumbs (Unbleached Wheat Flour, Sugar, Salt, Yeast), Butter, Spices, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Salt, Vegetable Base (Sauteed Vegetable Puree Mix (Carrots, Onions, Celery), Salt, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Corn Oil, Less Than 2% of Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Water, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavors, Carrot Juice Concentrate), Onion Powder. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b></p>
<p>Traditional Potato &amp; Cheese Pierogi</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Filling: Potatoes, Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto Color, Corn Starch, Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose), Onion, Sour Cream (Cultured Cream, Microbial Enzymes), Heavy Cream (Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan), Chives, Butter, Salt, Pepper, Water. Dough: Wheat Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Eggs, Wheat Gluten, Natural Butter Flavor, Natural Sour Cream Flavor (Sour Cream Solids, Whey, Whey Protein Concentrate, Natural Flavors, Yeast Extract, and Salt), Salt, Water. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, WHEAT.</b></p>



## PAPPARDELLE'S PASTA INGREDIENT AND ALLERGEN LIST

Tuscan White Bean Ravioli in Summer Herb Dough	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Water, White Beans, Onion, Spinach, Celery, Butter, Garlic, Chicken Stock (Roasted Chicken Stock, Mirapoix Stock (Carrot, Celery, Onions), Dried Chicken Stock, Salt, Gelatin, Water, White Wine), Salt, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic, Spices, Natural Flavors. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Eggs, High-Gluten Flour, Water, Dill Weed, Parsley, Wheat Gluten, Basil, Vegetable Oil, Leeks, Chives, Cayenne Pepper, Spices for Coloring (Turmeric), Rosemary. <b>CONTAINS: EGG, WHEAT.</b></p>
Vegetable Primavera Ravioli in Whole Wheat Dough	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Soybean Fiber, Salt, Carob Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums), Broccoli, Celery, Bell Peppers, Baby Peas, Asiago Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Fontina Cheese (Cultured Milk, Enzymes, Salt), Carrots, Tomatoes, Parmesan Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Onion, Zucchini, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Modified Food Starch, Butter and Natural Butter Flavor, Salt, Garlic, Sun-Dried Tomatoes, Champignon Mushrooms, Spices. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whole Wheat Durum Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Eggs, Water, Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b></p>
Wild Mushroom Ravioli in Cracked Pepper Egg Dough	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Domestic &amp; Imported Mushrooms (including Shiitake, Oyster, Woodear, Bolete), Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Onion, Parmesan Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), White Wine (Contains Sulfites), Wheat Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Butter, Bread Crumbs (Unbleached Wheat Flour, Sugar, Salt, Yeast), Garlic, Spices, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Natural Flavors, Sherry (Sherry Wine, Salt, Sulfur Dioxide), Mushroom Stock (Classic Mushroom Essence, Mushroom Stock, Sherry Wine (Contains Sulfites), Tapioca Starch, Salt, Spices, Natural Garlic Extract), Granulated Onion. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Wheat Gluten, Pepper, Vegetable Oil, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, WHEAT.</b></p>
Winter Pear & Gorgonzola Ravioli in Peppercorn Trio Dough	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Pears, Asiago Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Gorgonzola Cheese (Pasteurized Cow Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Eggs, Mascarpone Cheese (Pasteurized Milk &amp; Cream, Citric Acid), Soybean Fiber, Salt, Spices. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil, Black Pepper, Salt, Green &amp; Pink Peppercorn. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b></p>

### FRESH-FROZEN TORTS

Cheese Large Tortelloni in Egg Dough	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Romano Cheese (Sheep Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Parmesan Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Soybean Fiber, Salt, Carob Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums), Bread Crumbs (Unbleached Wheat Flour, Sugar, Salt, Yeast), Asiago Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, &amp; Enzymes), Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Vegetable Oil, Soybean Fiber, Spices, Natural Flavors. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Eggs, Water, Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b></p>
Mushroom Large Tortelloni in Egg Dough	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Domestic &amp; Imported Mushrooms (including Portabella, Porcini, Champignon, Shiitake), Fontina Cheese (Cultured Milk, Enzymes, Salt), Romano Cheese (Sheep Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Parmesan Cheese (Cows Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Onion, Butter, Bread Crumbs (Unbleached Wheat Flour, Sugar, Salt, Yeast), Garlic, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Spices, Salt, Granulated Garlic, Porcini Paste (Mushroom Juice Concentrate, Mushroom Essence, Essential Oils). <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Eggs, Water, Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, WHEAT.</b></p>

## PAPPARDELLE'S PASTA INGREDIENT AND ALLERGEN LIST

Rainbow Cheese Large Tortelloni in Egg, Spinach & Tomato Doughs	<b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Romano Cheese (Sheep Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Parmesan Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Soybean Fiber, Salt, Carob Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums), Bread Crumbs (Unbleached Wheat Flour, Sugar, Salt, Yeast), Asiago Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, & Enzymes), Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Vegetable Oil, Soybean Fiber, Spices, Natural Flavors. <b>Dough:</b> Durum Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Eggs, Water, Tomatoes, Spinach, Wheat Gluten, Natural Coloring, Vegetable Oil. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b>
Four Cheese Large Tortelloni in Whole Wheat Dough	<b>INGREDIENTS: Filling:</b> Romano Cheese (Sheep Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Parmesan Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Soybean Fiber, Salt, Carob Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums), Bread Crumbs (Unbleached Wheat Flour, Sugar, Salt, Yeast), Asiago Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, & Enzymes), Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Vegetable Oil, Soybean Fiber, Spices, Natural Flavors. <b>Dough:</b> Whole Wheat Durum Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Semolina Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Eggs, Water, Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.</b>

### FRESH-FROZEN GNOCCHI

Italian Garden Blend	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Potatoes (Potato, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Citric Acid, mixed Tocopherols to protect freshness), Eggs, Potato Flour, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine, Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Spinach, Sun-Dried Tomatoes, Salt, Basil, Garlic, Sugar, Parmesan Cheese (Made from Cow Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Pinenuts, Spices, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, PINE NUTS, WHEAT.</b>
Porcini Mushroom Gnocchi	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Potatoes (Potato, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Citric Acid, mixed Tocopherols to protect freshness), Porcini & Bolete Mushrooms, Eggs, Potato Flour, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Parmesan Cheese (Made from Cow Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Garlic, Salt, Red Wine (Contains Sulfites), Spices. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, WHEAT.</b>
Potato Gnocchi	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Potatoes (Potato, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Citric Acid, mixed Tocopherols to protect freshness), Eggs, Potato Flour, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine, Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Salt, Spices. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, WHEAT.</b>
Gluten-Free Potato Gnocchi	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Potatoes (Potato, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Citric Acid, mixed Tocopherols to protect freshness), Eggs, Potato Flour, Coconut Flour, Water, Salt, Pepper. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS.</b>
Gorgonzola Gnocchi	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Potatoes (Potato, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Citric Acid, mixed Tocopherols to protect freshness), Eggs, Potato Flour, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine, Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Gorgonzola Cheese (Pasteurized Cow Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Salt, Blue cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes and Sodium Phosphate), Garlic, Shallots, Lemon Peel, Green Onion, Spices, Citric Acid, Pepper. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, WHEAT.</b>
Spinach Basil Gnocchi	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Potatoes (Potato, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Citric Acid, mixed Tocopherols to protect freshness), Spinach, Eggs, Potato Flour, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine, Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Basil, Salt, Spices. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, WHEAT.</b>

## PAPPARDELLE'S PASTA INGREDIENT AND ALLERGEN LIST

Sun-Dried Tomato Pesto Gnocchi	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Potatoes (Potato, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Citric Acid, mixed Tocopherols to protect freshness), Eggs, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine, Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Potato Flour, Sun-Dried Tomatoes, Garlic, Sugar, Water, Salt, Spices, Pine Nuts, Parmesan Cheese (Made from Cow Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Extra-Virgin Olive Oil. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, PINE NUTS, WHEAT.</b>
Sweet Potato Gnocchi	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Sweet Potatoes (Sweet Potato, Water, Corn Syrup, Sugar), Potatoes (Potato, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Citric Acid, mixed Tocopherols to protect freshness), Potato Flour, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine, Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Eggs, Natural Flavors, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Xanthan, Spices for Flavor and Coloring. <b>CONTAINS: EGGS, WHEAT.</b>
Vegan Gluten-Free Gnocchi	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Potatoes (Potato, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Citric Acid, Mixed Tocopherols to protect freshness), Potato Flour, Gluten Free All-Purpose Flour (Rice Flour, Brown Rice Flour, Potato Starch, Tapioca Starch, Corn Starch, Xanthan Gum), Water, Salt, Spices.

### FRESH-FROZEN SAUCES

Chimayo Chile Sauce	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Tomatoes, Onions, Water, Heavy Cream (Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan), Red Bell Peppers, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic, Chicken Stock (Roasted Chicken Stock, Mirapoix Stock (Carrot, Celery, Onions), Dried Chicken Stock, Salt, Gelatin, Water, White Wine), Chimayo Chile Peppers, Almonds, Sesame, Pork Base (Roasted Pork, Salt, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Maltodextrin, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Seasonings (with Hydrolyzed Corn, Soy, Wheat Protein, Yeast Extract, Dextrose, Lactic Acid), Hydrolyzed Soy, Wheat Gluten Protein), Spices. <b>CONTAINS: ALMONDS, MILK, WHEAT.</b>
Coconut Curry Sauce	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Chicken Stock (Roasted Chicken Stock, Mirapoix Stock (Carrot, Celery, Onions), Dried Chicken Stock, Salt, Gelatin, Water, White Wine), Half & Half (Milk, Cream, < 1% Disodium Phosphate & Sodium Citrate), Tomatoes, Coconut Milk, Yellow Bell Peppers, Onions, Celery, Butter, Shallots, Garlic, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Lemon Juice, Wheat Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Curry, Salt, Spices, Crushed Red Pepper. <b>CONTAINS: COCONUTS, MILK, WHEAT.</b>
Coral Sauce	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Chicken Stock (Roasted Chicken Stock, Mirapoix Stock (Carrot, Celery, Onions), Dried Chicken Stock, Salt, Gelatin, Water, White Wine), Red Bell Peppers, Heavy Cream (Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan), Seafood Stock (Fish Stock, White Wine, Dried Fish Gelatin, Salt, Mirepoix Stock (Carrots, Celery, Onions)), White Wine (Contains Sulfites), Half & Half (Milk, Cream, < 1% Disodium Phosphate & Sodium Citrate), Shallots, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Tomatoes, Butter, Wheat Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Salt, Spices. <b>CONTAINS: COD, MILK, POLLACK, WHEAT.</b>
Lemon Alfredo Sauce	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Half & Half (Milk, Cream, < 1% Disodium Phosphate & Sodium Citrate), Vegetable Stock (Sauteed Vegetable Puree Mix (Carrots, Onions, Celery), Salt, Sugar Maltodextrin, Corn Oil, Less Than 2% of Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavors, Carrot Juice Concentrate), Parmesan Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Butter, White Wine (Contains Sulfites), Shallots, Wheat Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Lemons and Lemon Juice, Salt, Natural Flavors, Spices. <b>CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT.</b>

## PAPPARDELLE'S PASTA INGREDIENT AND ALLERGEN LIST

Marsala Cream Sauce with Champignon Mushrooms	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Champignon Mushrooms, Water, Marsala & White Wine (Contains Sulfites), Half & Half (Milk, Cream, < 1% Disodium Phosphate & Sodium Citrate), Butter, Wheat Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Chicken Stock (Roasted Chicken Stock, Mirapoix Stock (Carrot, Celery, Onions), Dried Chicken Stock, Salt, Gelatin, Water, White Wine), Shallots, Garlic, Mushroom Stock (Classic Mushroom Essence, Mushroom Stock, Sherry Wine (Contains Sulfites), Tapioca Starch, Salt, Spices, Natural Garlic Extract), Salt, Spices, Onion Powder, Porcini Paste (Mushroom Juice Concentrate, Mushroom Essence, Essential Oils). <b>CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT.</b>
Porcini Mushroom & Tomato Sauce	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Tomatoes, Water, Half & Half (Milk, Cream, < 1% Disodium Phosphate & Sodium Citrate), Onions, Red Wine (Contains Sulfites), Butter, Porcini & Champignon Mushrooms, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Wheat Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Garlic, Brown Stock (Veal Stock (Veal Bones, Water), Beef Stock, Mirapoix Stock (Carrot, Celery, Onion), Red Wine, Tomato Paste, Gelatin, Salt, Carrot Stock, Celery Stock), Sherry Wine (Contains Sulfites), Sugar, Porcini Paste (Mushroom Juice Concentrate, Mushroom Essence, Essential Oils), Spices, Salt, Granulated Onion. <b>CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT.</b>
Portabella & Roasted Garlic Sauce	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Portabella Mushrooms, Artichoke Hearts, Onions, Roasted Garlic, White Wine (Contains Sulfites), Sun-Dried Tomatoes, Vegetable Stock (Sauteed Vegetable Puree Mix (Carrots, Onions, Celery), Salt, Sugar Maltodextrin, Corn Oil, Less Than 2% of Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavors, Carrot Juice Concentrate), Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Zucchini, Butter, Spices, Wheat Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soy Sauce (Water, Soybean, Salt, Alcohol, Wheat), Salt, Rice Vinegar (Water, Rice). <b>CONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT.</b>
Puttanesca Sauce	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Plum Tomatoes, Onions, Green & Black Olives, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Red Peppers, Garlic, Tomato Paste (Tomatoes, Salt, Spices), Capers, Anchovy Paste, Spices. <b>CONTAINS: ANCHOVIES.</b>
Red Wine Bison Bolognese Sauce	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Bison, San Marzano Tomatoes, Half & Half (Milk, Cream, < 1% Disodium Phosphate & Sodium Citrate), BrookCliff Vineyards Friday's Folly Wine (Contains Sulfites), Water, Parmesan Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Celery, Carrot, Onion, Butter, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Bay Leaf, Tomato Paste, Anchovy Paste, Garlic, Chicken Stock (Roasted Chicken Stock, Mirapoix Stock (Carrot, Celery, Onions), Dried Chicken Stock, Salt, Gelatin, Water, White Wine), Porcini Mushrooms, Parsley, Salt, Spices, Pepper. <b>CONTAINS: ANCHOVIES, MILK.</b>
Roasted Garlic & Four Cheese Sauce	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Half & Half (Milk, Cream, < 1% Disodium Phosphate & Sodium Citrate), Fontina Cheese (Cultured Milk, Enzymes, Salt), White Wine (Contains Sulfites), Water, Smoked Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Parmesan Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Onions, Roasted Garlic, Butter, Wheat Flour (Milled Wheat, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Gorgonzola Dolce Cheese (Pasteurized Cow Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Vegetable Base (Sauteed Vegetable Puree Mix (Carrots, Onions, Celery), Salt, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Corn Oil, Less Than 2% of Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Water, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavors, Carrot Juice Concentrate), Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Pepper, Spices. <b>CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT.</b>
Roasted Tomato Marinara Sauce	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Roasted Tomatoes, Plum Tomatoes, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Onions, Garlic, Basil, Salt, Oregano, Spices.
Spicy Pomodoro Sauce	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Tomatoes (Calcium Chloride & Citric Acid), Basil, Onions, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Canola Oil, Zucchini, Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Cow Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Romano Cheeses (Pasteurized Sheep Milk, Enzymes, Salt), Red Wine (Contains Sulfites), Water, Pepita Seeds (Pumpkin Seeds), Garlic, Fennel, Parsley, Roasted Red Peppers, Vegetable Stock (Sauteed Vegetable Puree Mix (Carrots, Onions, Celery), Salt, Sugar Maltodextrin, Corn Oil, Less Than 2% of Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavors, Carrot Juice Concentrate), Green Bell Pepper, Salt, Crushed Red Pepper, Pepper, Spices. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b>

## PAPPARDELLE'S PASTA INGREDIENT AND ALLERGEN LIST

Thai Peanut Sauce	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Peanuts, Sesame Oil, Tamari Soy (Water, Soybean, Salt, Alcohol, Wheat), Shoyu Soy (Water, Wheat, Soybeans, Salt, Alcohol), Garlic, Honey, Lime Juice, Onions, Apple Juice, Orange Juice, Serrano Chiles, Rice Vinegar (Water, Rice), Cashews, Cilantro, Tamarind Paste, Spices for Coloring, Xanthan Gum. <b>CONTAINS: CASHEWS, PEANUTS, SOY, WHEAT.</b>
Tomato Vodka Sauce	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Plum and Roasted Tomatoes, Heavy Cream (Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan), Onions, Vodka, Butter, Tomato Paste, Spices, Salt, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b>

### FRESH-FROZEN PESTO

Cilantro & Roasted Poblano Chile Pesto	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Cilantro, Poblano Peppers, Coconut Milk, Canola Oil, Parmesan Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Cotija Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Spices, Onions, Lime Juice, Garlic, Jalapeño Peppers, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: COCONUTS, MILK.</b>
Fire-Roasted Red Pepper Pesto	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Fire-Roasted Red Peppers, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Parmesan Cheese (Cow Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Sun-Dried Tomatoes, Red Peppers, Garlic, Balsamic Vinegar, Spices, Sugar, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b>
Kale Superfood Pesto	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Kale, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Canola Oil, Romano Cheese (Pasteurized Sheep Milk, Enzymes, Salt), Basil, Pepita Seeds (Pumpkin Seeds), Garlic, Lemons, Salt, Pepper. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b>
Nutless Pepita Basil Pesto	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Basil, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Canola Oil, Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Cow Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Romano Cheeses (Pasteurized Sheep Milk, Enzymes, Salt), Pepita Seeds (Pumpkin Seeds), Spices, Garlic, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b>
Sun-Dried Tomato Pesto	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Canola Oil, Sun-Dried Tomatoes, Romano Cheese (Pasteurized Sheep Milk, Rennet, Salt), Garlic, Pine Nuts, Walnuts, Water, Spices, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: MILK, PINE NUTS, WALNUTS.</b>
Traditional Basil Pesto	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Basil, Extra-Virgin Olive Oil, Canola Oil, Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Cow Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Romano Cheese (Pasteurized Sheep Milk, Rennet, Salt), Garlic, Pine Nuts, Cashews, Spices, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: CASHEWS, MILK, PINE NUTS.</b>